

Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-1943A **Version**: 1

Type: Appointment Status: Passed

File created: 10/17/2019 In control: County Commission

On agenda: 11/12/2019 Final action: 11/12/2019

Title: Reappointment to the Historic Preservation Board (Individual appointment by Commissioner Eggers).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. HPB Board Roster 10.17.19.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/12/2019	1	Board of County Commissioners	approved	Pass

Subject:

Reappointment to the Historic Preservation Board (Individual appointment by Commissioner Eggers).

Recommended Action:

Approve the reappointment of Phyllis E. Kolianos by Commissioner Eggers to the Historic Preservation Board for a term of three years beginning on January 1, 2020 and expiring on December 31, 2022.

Background Information:

Pursuant to Pinellas Code Section 146-5, the Historic Preservation Board reviews and makes final decisions on certificate of appropriateness applications for alterations, demolitions, relocations, and new construction to designated properties in a historic district, landmarks and landmark sites; recommends the designation of historic districts, individual landmarks, and landmark sites to the Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners; nominating and reviewing historic resources for listing on the National Register; and working on a variety of other matters pertaining to historic preservation in Pinellas County

Attachments:

Board Roster Application/ Resume

Partner(s):

Tom Scofield, Principal Planner, Planning